DULUX® S ECOLOGIC™
Low Mercury
Compact Fluorescent Lamps
■ Designed to pass TCLP*
■ Less power consumption than incandescent of
comparable light output*
■ Reduced greenhouse gas and mercury emissions
from power generation compared to incandescent

CF13DS 7.09 (180) 6.10 (155.0) 1.28 (32.5) 0.83 (21.0) 0.9 (23)
T4 Diameter Tubing = 0.5 inches (12.7mm)
ORDERING GUIDE
CF 9 DS / 8 27
Compact Wattage: DULUX 8 = 82 CRI 27 = 2700K
Fluorescent 5, 7, 9 Single 30 = 3000K
and 35 = 3500K
13 watts 41 = 4100K
50 = 5000K
TECHNICAL INFORMATION
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0
0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
PERCENT  RATED  LIFE
P
E
R
C
E
N
T
 S
U
R
V
IV
IN
G
100
95
90
85
80
75
70
65
60
55
50
P
E
R
C
E
N
T
R
A
TE
D
 L
U
M
E
N
S
0 1000 2000 3000 4000 5000 6000 7000 8000 9000 10000
BURNING HOURS
Lumen Maintenance Curve
DULUX S, S/E, D, D/E, T & T/E
Typical Fluorescent Lamp Mortality
WAVELENGTH  (nm)